TO: BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: SUPERINTENDENT

CONSENT COMMUNICATION NO. 111-2009/10-CC/BS
Prepared by the Office of Vice President Business Services
for Presentation to the Board of Trustees
June 14, 2010

SUBJECT:  RATIFICATION OF CONTRACT INCREASE WITH CCL ENGINEERING FOR
CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES — PARKING LOTS 6, 7, AND 8 -
CAMPUS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

A, BACKGROUND

CCL Engineering is providing civil engineering consulting services that are required for assessment,
design and implementation of all civil engineering related requirements for the Campus Infrastructure
project. Additional design services are required for completion of Parking Lots 6, 7, and 8 for the
Campus Infrastructure Project.

B. BUDGET IMPLICATIONS

The attached contract increase will total a net increase of $6,800.00. This amount will be paid from
bond funds.

C. RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees authorize the Vice President of Business Services to
increase the contract amount to CCL Engineering,

Respectfully submi

Jackie L. Fisher, Sr.
Superintendent/President

Prepared by:

&borah Wallace
Vice President Business Services

Office of Business Services

Communication No, 111-2009/10-CC/BS June 14, 2010
RATIFICATION OF CONTRACT INCREASE WITH CCL ENGINEERING FOR CIVIL
ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES - PARKING LOTS 6, 7, AND 8§ - CAMPUS
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

R —



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORIZATION PSSA #00002

THE PROJECT: AVCCD Campus Infrastructure
ARCHITECT PROJECT NUMBER: 05-142

AVCCD CONTRACT NUMBER: 05-142-414

TITLE: PS8A #2/Road -Parking Design of SSV

The Owner hereby authorizes the Architect to: :

s
03

Procead with Additional Services

Bk
l:]Proceed with Revised Scope of Services
as follows:

Topographic Survey-Perform a topographic survey of the work area as required to $600.00
supplement the existing survey.

Roadwayf/Parking Site Plan Design: -Prepare preliminary design for review and revisions $1,200.00
-ldentify utility/light relocations

Cost Estimate $1,500.00
Prepare a quantity and construction cost estimate for the proposed design.

[ TR T S
Construction Pian:Prepare a construction plan showing: $3,500.00

demolition, horizontal control, grading/paving design including walkways and ADA ramps
and striping and lighting.

Al

Compensation shall be adjusted as follows:

Additional Fee: $6,800.00
Previously Approved Contract Amount; $162,500.00
Revised Contract Amount: $169,300.00

Time performance shall be as follows:

The Contract Time Wiil Not Be Changed
Upaon return of a fully executed authorization, this service shall become a part of the Agreement identified above.

APPROVED BY: APPROVED BY:
CCL Engineering, Inc. Antelepé Vall m ljllié/f;l. ist.
By: W ; By - ' .

Karl Mallick D?G%Waliace
Date: jlzj//(; Date: A{// /2{ Za/é\

K _psa_kc Oa




